Case 19-90145 Doc 1 Filed 06/03/19 Entered 06/03/19 16:40:49 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 10

G	ill in this information to ide	entify the case:				
U	nited States Bankruptcy Court for t	the:				
-	ase number (if known):	Chapte	r <u>11</u>		☐ Check if the common	
O	fficial Form 201					
V	oluntary Petition for N	on-Individuals F	iling for	Bankrupt	су	04/19
the	nore space is needed, attach a se case number (if known). For mo lividuals, is available.	-				
1.	Debtor's name	Prince Organization	n, Nacogd	oches LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	dba Magnuson Inn	& Suites			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names					
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	4 5 - 4	7 2	<u> </u>	4 8	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of bus	siness		Mailing address, if difficult place of business	ferent from principal
		3400 South Street				
		Number Street			Number Street	
					P.O. Box	
		Nacogdoches	ТХ	75964		
		City	State	ZIP Code	City	State ZIP Code
		Nacogdoches County			Location of principal a from principal place o	
					Number Street	
5.	Debtor's website (URL)				City	State ZIP Code
٥.	DUDIO 3 WEDSILE (UILE)					
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (inclu	•	Liability Compa	any (LLC) and Limited Liability	Partnership (LLP))

Case 19-90145 Doc 1 Filed 06/03/19 Entered 06/03/19 16:40:49 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 10

Deb	otor Prince Organization, Naco	gdo	ches LLC		Case number (if known)						
7.	Describe debtor's business	Α.	Check one:								
			Single Asset Railroad (as Stockbroker Commodity E	Real defin (as d Broke k (as	ness (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § I Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. ed in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A) er (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 10 s defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) e) 1(6))					
		B. Check all that apply:									
			•	omp		,	l) ed investment vehicle (as defined in				
			Investment a	dvis	or (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80)b-2(a)((11))				
		C.	`		nerican Industry Classification S ts.gov/four-digit-national-assoc	• '	J	at best describes debtor. See			
			7 2	_1	_ <u>1</u>						
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the	Che	eck one:								
	debtor filing?		Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11.	Che	Debtor's aggregate nonconting insiders or affiliates) are less to 4/01/22 and every 3 years after the debtor is a small business	han \$2 er that). s debto otor, att -flow st	,725,625 (amount r as defined in ach the most re atement, and fe	ant subject to adjustment on 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the ecent balance sheet, aderal income tax return or if			
					A plan is being filed with this p	etition.					
					Acceptances of the plan were creditors, in accordance with 1			om one or more classes of			
				The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Secu Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy Under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with form.							
					The debtor is a shell company Rule 12b-2.	as def	ined in the Sec	urities Exchange Act of 1934			
			Chapter 12								
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against		No								
	the debtor within the last 8 years?		Yes. District			Wher	n MM / DD / YYYY	Case number			
	If more than 2 cases, attach a		District			Wher	n MM / DD / YYYY	Case number			
	separate list.		District			Wher	n MM / DD / YYYY	Case number			

Case 19-90145 Doc 1 Filed 06/03/19 Entered 06/03/19 16:40:49 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 10

Deb	tor Prince Organization, Naco	ogdo	ches	LLC	Case number (if kno	wn)			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an		No						
			Yes.	Debtor		Relationship			
	affiliate of the debtor?			District		When	1414/00	. (2000)	
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.			Case number, if known			MM / DD) / YYYY	
				Debtor		Relationship			
				District		When			
				Case number, if known			MM / DD) / YYYY	
11.	Why is the case filed in	Che	eck all	that apply:					
	this district?		Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.						
			A bar distric	nkruptcy case concerning deb ct.	otor's affiliate, general partner	, or partnersh	ip is pe	nding in this	
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?		,	safety. What is the hazard? It needs to be physically It includes perishable go attention (for example, lirelated assets or other of Other Other Where is the property?	d immediate attention? cose a threat of imminent and secured or protected from the ods or assets that could quick vestock, seasonal goods, me	(Check all to the control of the con	nazard t	o public health or	
				ō	City	Sta	te	ZIP Code	
			I	Is the property insured?					
				NoYes. Insurance agencyContact name					
				Phone					
	Statistical and adr	nins	trativ	ve information					
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	Che		s will be available for distribut any administrative expenses		ailable for dist	ribution	to unsecured	

Case 19-90145 Doc 1 Filed 06/03/19 Entered 06/03/19 16:40:49 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 10

Deb	tor Prince Organization, Naco	Case number (if known)								
14.	Estimated number of creditors		1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999		1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000			25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000		
15.	Estimated assets		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mil \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 \$100,000,001-\$500	nillion million		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mil \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 \$100,000,001-\$500	nillion million		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion		
	Request for Relief,	De	claration, and Signatu	res						
	WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.									
	Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	this petition. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of I have examined the information in this petition and hat true and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true Executed on O6/03/2019 MM / DD / YYYYY X /s/ Sunil Tolani Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Managing Partner					ave a reasonable belief that the information is			
18.	Signature of attorney	X	/s/ Joyce Lindauer Signature of attorney for de Joyce Lindauer Printed name Joyce W. Lindauer Attor Firm name 12720 Hillcrest Road, S Number Street Dallas City (972) 503-4033 Contact phone	rney		TX State joyce Email	@jo	75230 ZIP Code ycelindauer.com		
			21555700 Bar number		TX State			<u> </u>		
						٥.۵.٥				

Case 19-90145 Doc 1 Filed 06/03/19 Entered 06/03/19 16:40:49 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 10

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS BEAUMONT DIVISION

In	re Prince Organization, Nacogdoch	nes LLC	Case No.		
			Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSURE O	F COMPENSATION OF ATTOR	RNEY FOR	DEBTOR	
1.	that compensation paid to me within o	Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that I am the one year before the filing of the petition in both behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of	ankruptcy, or	agreed to be paid to me, for	
	For legal services, I have agreed to a	ccept	\$2	5,000.00	
	Prior to the filing of this statement I ha	ave received	\$10,000.00		
	Balance Due		\$1	5,000.00	
2.	. The source of the compensation paid	I to me was:			
	☐ Debtor ☑	Other (specify) Sunil A. Tolani			
3.	. The source of compensation to be pa	aid to me is:			
	☑ Debtor □	Other (specify)			
4.	I have not agreed to share the all associates of my law firm.	bove-disclosed compensation with any other	er person unle	ss they are members and	
		e-disclosed compensation with another pers y of the agreement, together with a list of th			
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee,	I have agreed to render legal service for al	l aspects of th	e bankruptcy case, including:	
	 a. Analysis of the debtor's financial s bankruptcy; 	ituation, and rendering advice to the debtor	in determinin	g whether to file a petition in	
	b. Preparation and filing of any petition	on, schedules, statements of affairs and pla	n which may l	pe required;	

c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;

Case 19-90145 Doc 1 Filed 06/03/19 Entered 06/03/19 16:40:49 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 10

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

06/03/2019 /s/ Joyce Lindauer

Date Joyce Lindauer

Joyce W. Lindauer Attorney, PLLC 12720 Hillcrest Road, Suite 625

Dallas, TX 75230

Phone: (972) 503-4033 / Fax: (972) 503-4034

Bar No. 21555700

/s/ Sunil Tolani

Sunil Tolani Managing Partner Case 19-90145 Doc 1 Filed 06/03/19 Entered 06/03/19 16:40:49 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 10

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS BEAUMONT DIVISION

IN RE: Prince Organization, Nacogdoches LLC CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

	The above name	d Debtor here	by verifies tha	t the attached	list of cred	litors is true and	d correct to the	best of his/her
know	ledge.							

Date	6/3/2019		/s/ Sunil Tolani Sunil Tolani Managing Partner
Date		Signature	

American Arbitration Association 2200 Central Parkway Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30345

AT&T Co. 1905 Tulane Drive Suite 103B Lufkin, TX 75901

Best Water Store 127 N. Mound Street Nacogdoches, TX 75961

Central Laundry Equipment Inc. PO Box 324 Ward, AR 72176

Choice Hotels 1 Choice Hotels Circle Suite 400 Rockville, MD 20850

City of Nacogdoches PO Box 635090 Nacogdoches, TX 75963

City of Nacogdoches Attn: Tax Department PO Box 635090 Nacogdoches, TX 75963

Con Edison Solutions Inc. PO Box 831 Newburgh, NY 12551

First Choice Bank c/o Michael E. Gazette 100 E. Ferguson St., Suite 1000 Tyler, TX 75702 Galteshvar LLC 660 Waterbrook Drive Irving, TX 75039

McWilliams PO Box 1185 Lufkin, TX 5902

Med Post PO Box 844691 Dallas, TX 75284

Propel Financial Service LLC PO Box 100350 San Antonio, TX 78201

Reliant Co. PO Box 3765 Houston, TX 77253

Sudden Link 4949 South Broadway Tyler, TX 75702

Sunil Tolani 18620 Seabiscuit Run Yorba Linda, CA 92886

Sunil Tolani - PPH Alamosa 18620 Seabiscuit Run Yorba Linda, CA 92886

Sunil Tolani - PPH La Junta 18620 Seabiscuit Run Yorba Linda, CA 92886

Case 19-90145 Doc 1 Filed 06/03/19 Entered 06/03/19 16:40:49 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 10

Sunil Tolani - PPH Nac 18620 Seabiscuit Run Yorba Linda, CA 92886

The Magnuson Company 525 E. Mission Avenue Spokane, WA 99202

U.S. Small Business Administration Attn: Sharreka Reed 504 Liquidation Division 2120 Riverfront Drive, Suite 100 Little Rock, AR 72202-1794